Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07
Reporting Period: April 2005 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-04-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,623,862 36,514,510
Brandy 359,267 3,377,434
Rum, Gin and Vodka 941,058 3,345,607
Alcohol 168,544,357 671,961,058
Production Total 178,468,544 715,198,609
Withdrawals
Taxable 20,538,793 77,008,992
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 507,940 2,437,401
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 5,973,987 24,215,601
For use US, Hospital, Education 207,850 1,183,226
For research, testing 21,971,000 29,016,037
Tax Free Total 28,660,777 56,852,265
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 391,202,991
Brandy 46,244,697
Rum, Gin and Vodka 11,671,340
Alcohol and Spirits 55,085,195
Miscellaneous 300,522
Total 504,504,745
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,113,911,320 4,631,240,654
Rye 11,902,699 49,875,411
Malt, Barley & Other 9,162,005 37,113,511
Wheat & Sorghum 20,470,746 74,976,472
Total Grain 1,155,446,770 4,793,206,048

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 4,968,244
Brandy 1,013,169
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,336,895

Virgin Islands 618,173
358,254
Gin 1,443,214

Vodka 7,318,246
Cordials 3,949,982
Cocktails 441,158
Tequila 1,390,722
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 58,782
Miscellaneous 483,966

Non-Whisky Total 19,412,561
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 24,380,805
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 53,619

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,386,330
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 132,559
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 125,890

Total 1,644,779
Grand Total 26,079,203

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-04-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

20,255,117
4,562,439
8,855,141
2,205,501
1,759,279
5,545,861
25,812,861
16,903,477
2,062,398
4,568,565
224,572
873,326
73,373,420

93,628,537

169,190

5,403,950
672,715
477,691

6,552,287

100,350,014
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Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 7,146,605 24,612,566
Imported Whisky 2,031,069 7,230,712
Domestic Whisky 4,006,068 16,140,126
Brandy 995,103 8,272,181
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,065,392 7,279,724
Virgin Islands 538,473 1,945,041
Other 253,997 1,218,023
Gin 823,265 3,347,975
Vodka 1,159,411 4,533,796
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 591,054 2,912,327
Tequila 1,145,770 4,277,119
Total 20,756,207 81,769,590
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 749,610 3,492,410
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 255,494 961,571
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,660,497 6,528,008
Brandy 8,504 45,332
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,756,401 6,583,392
Virgin Islands 398,393 1,204,010
Other 219,820 1,204,436
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 234,596 511,255
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 651,866 2,987,794
Tequila 1,207,299 3,869,579
Total 6,137,376 22,933,806
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 65,896,647 271,397,012
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 14,680,333 57,111,813
Fuel 51,173,546 213,665,817
Used in Manufacture of Articles 1,522,786 5,806,613
Ending Inventory 25,193,459
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 20,369,983 86,316,879
Withdrawals 14,636,445 57,480,253
Used in Manufacture of Articles 5,689,493 21,704,925
Ending Inventory 2,631,896

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



