SBACCO TAX AND	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:		
THE REAL PROPERTY OF	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	12-Feb-07	
	Reporting Period: April 2005	Report Symbol:	
THE AND A REAL PROPERTY OF THE		TTB S 5110-04-2005	
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	
Not Ducduction			
Net Production Whisky	8,623,862	36,514,510	
Brandy	359,267	3,377,434	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	941,058	3,345,607	
Alcohol	168,544,357	671,961,058	
Production Total	178,468,544	715,198,609	
Withdrawals			
Taxable	20,538,793	77,008,992	
Tax Free			
For addition to wine Total	507,940	2,437,401	
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	5,973,987	24,215,601	
For use US, Hospital, Education	207,850	1,183,226	
For research, testing	21,971,000	29,016,037	
Tax Free Total	28,660,777	56,852,265	
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse	; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone		
End-of-Month Inventory			
Whisky	391,202,991		
Brandy	46,244,697		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	11,671,340		
Alcohol and Spirits	55,085,195		
Miscellaneous	300,522		
Total	504,504,745		
Materials used in Production (pounds	3)		
Corn	1,113,911,320	4,631,240,654	
Rye	11,902,699	49,875,411	
Malt, Barley & Other	9,162,005	37,113,511	
Wheat & Sorghum	20,470,746	74,976,472	
Total Grain	1,155,446,770	4,793,206,048	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year
		<b>Cumulative Year to</b>
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	4,968,244	20,255,117
Brandy	1,013,169	4,562,439
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,336,895	8,855,141
Virgin Islands	618,173	2,205,501
Others	358,254	1,759,279
Gin	1,443,214	5,545,861
Vodka	7,318,246	25,812,861
Cordials	3,949,982	16,903,477
Cocktails	441,158	2,062,398
Tequila	1,390,722	4,568,565
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	58,782	224,572
Miscellaneous	483,966	873,326
Non-Whisky Total	19,412,561	73,373,420
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	24,380,805	93,628,537
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallo	ns)	
Total	53,619	169,190
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,386,330	5,403,950
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	132,559	672,715
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	125,890	477,691
Total	1,644,779	6,552,287
Grand Total	26,079,203	100,350,014

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-04-2005

PAGE 3 of 3

		Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	Current Month	Date
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,146,605	24,612,566
Imported Whisky	2,031,069	7,230,712
Domestic Whisky	4,006,068	16,140,126
Brandy	995,103	8,272,181
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,065,392	7,279,724
Virgin Islands	538,473	1,945,041
Other	253,997	1,218,023
Gin	823,265	3,347,975
Vodka	1,159,411	4,533,796
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	591,054	2,912,327
Tequila	1,145,770	4,277,119
Total	20,756,207	81,769,590
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	749,610	3,492,410
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	255,494	961,571
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,660,497	6,528,008
Brandy	8,504	45,332
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,756,401	6,583,392
Virgin Islands	398,393	1,204,010
Other	219,820	1,204,436
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	234,596	511,255
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	651,866	2,987,794
Tequila	1,207,299	3,869,579
Total	6,137,376	22,933,806
<b>Operations at Denaturing Facility</b>		
<b>Completely Denatured Alcohol</b>		
Production	65,896,647	271,397,012
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	14,680,333	57,111,813
Fuel	51,173,546	213,665,817
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,522,786	5,806,613
Ending Inventory	25,193,459	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	20,369,983	86,316,879
Withdrawals	14,636,445	57,480,253
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,689,493	21,704,925
Ending Inventory	2,631,896	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov